
 
 

                                                                                 

                        

 

                           
                                        

                                                  
 

                                                                                                                   
                                                                                   

                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                      

 

Children's Health Insurance Program (CHIP) Provider Types and Specialties for Enrollment   

CHIP Type 
Code 

CHIP Provider Description 
PROMISe 
Provider 

Type 

PROMISe Provider Type 
Description 

Provider 
Specialty 

PROMISe Provider Specialty Description 

306 
307 

Hospital 
Hospital Units 

01 Inpatient Facility 

010 
011 
012 
013 
014 
019 
021 
022 
023 
183 
441 

Acute Care Hospital
 Private Psychiatric Hospital 

Inpatient Medical Rehab Hospital 
Accredited Residential Treatment Facility

 Inpatient Medical Rehab Unit
 Inpatient Drug and Alcohol Hospital 

Short Procedure Unit 
Private Psychiatric Unit 

Public Psychiatric Hospital 
Hospital Based Medical Clinic 
Drug and Alcohol Rehab Unit 

305 Ambulatory Health Care Facilities 02 Ambulatory Surgical Center 020 Ambulatory Surgical Center 

308 
309 

Nursing and Custodial Care Facilities 
Residential Treatment/Respite Care Facilities 

03 Extended Care Facility 

030 
031 
035 
036 

Nursing Facility 
County Nursing Facility 

Residential Nursing Facility 
Respite Care 

N/A Rehabilitation 04 Rehabilitation 041 Comprehensive Outpatient Rehab Facility 

N/A Home Health 05 Home Health 

026 
050 
051 
250 

Home infusion Therapy 
Home Health Agency 
Private Duty Nursing 

DME/Medical Supplies 
203 Hospice 06 Hospice 060 Hospice 

MCO Contractor/Plan 07 Capitation 770 CHIP 

302 
304 
303 
202 

Federally Qualified Health Center (FQHC) 
Rural Health Center/Clinic (RHC) 

Migrant Health Center Clinic (MHC) 
Family Planning Clinic 

08 Clinic 

080 
081 
083 
110 
184 

Federally Qualified Health Center 
Rural Health Clinic 

Family Planning Clinic 
Psychiatric Outpatient 

Outpatient Drug and Alcohol Clinic 

109 
204 

Nurse Practitioner (CRNP)- Not CRNP classified PCP 
Nurse Practitioner Group (Stand alone practice or 

without medical director) 

09 
Certified Registered Nurse 

Practitioner 
093 Nurse Practitioner (Primary Care) 

110 
N/A 

Physician Assistant 
Public Health Dental Hygienist 

10 Mid-Level Practitioner 
100 
141 
269 

Physician Assistant 
Acupuncturist 

Public Health Dental Hygiene Practitioner 
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Children's Health Insurance Program (CHIP) Provider Types and Specialties for Enrollment 

CHIP Type 
Code 

CHIP Provider Description 
PROMISe 
Provider 

Type 

PROMISe Provider Type 
Description 

Provider 
Specialty 

PROMISe Provider Specialty Description 

113 
113 
113 
112 

Behavioral Health Therapists 
Technicians 
Counselors 

Social Worker 

11 Mental Health/Substance Abuse 

110 
111 
112 
113 
115 
116 
117 
118 
122 
124 
127 
129 
558 
559 
128 
132 
133 

Psychiatric Outpatient 
 Community Mental Health 

Outpatient Practitioner - MH 
Partial Psychiatric Hospitalization - Children 

Family Based Mental Health 
Licensed Clinical Social Worker 

Licensed Social Worker
 Mental Health Crisis Intervention 

Marriage and Family Counselor
 Mental Illness/Substance Abuse 

Drug and Alcohol Outpatient  
Drug and Alcohol Partial Hospitalization Behavioral Specialist Children  

with Autism 
Behavioral Specialist Consultant 

Drug and Alcohol Intensive Outpatient 
Drug and Alcohol Medically Monitored Detoxification 

Drug and Alcohol Medically Monitored Residential Short Term 
101 Podiatrist 14 Podiatrist 140 Podiatrist 
101 Chiropractor 15 Chiropractor 150 Chiropractor 

N/A Nurse 16 Nurse 
160 
161 
162 

RN 
LPN 

Psychiatric Nurse 

114 
114 
114 

Physical Health Therapists 
Technicians 
Counselors 

17 Therapist 

170 
171 
172 
173 
174 
175 

Physical Therapist 
Occupational Therapist
 Respiratory Therapist

 Speech/Hearing Therapist 
Art Therapist 

Music Therapist 
N/A Optometrist 18 Optometrist 180 Optometrist 

111 Psychologist 19 Psychologist 

190 
191 
192 
195 
196 
197 
199 
201 
202 
207 
370 

General Psychologist 
Clinical Neuropsychologist 
Clinical Health Psychologist 

Clinical Psychologist 
Clinical Child Psychologist 
Counseling Psychologist 
Behavioral Psychologist 
Forensic Psychologist 
Family Psychologist 
Cognitive Therapist 
Tobacco Cessation 

103 Audiologist 20 Audiologist 
200 
220 

Audiologist 
Hearing Aid Dispenser 
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Children's Health Insurance Program (CHIP) Provider Types and Specialties for Enrollment 

CHIP Type 
Code 

CHIP Provider Description 
PROMISe 
Provider 

Type 

PROMISe Provider Type 
Description 

Provider 
Specialty 

PROMISe Provider Specialty Description 

200 Case Management 21 Case Manager 

138 
211 
212 
213 
215 
216 
221 
222 

D&A Targeted Case Management
 Case Management for HIV& AIDS 
Case Management for under 21 

Early Intervention Case Management 
MH Case Management - Administrative   

Licensed Social Worker, Early Intervention 
MH Targeted Case Management, Resource Coordination 

MH Targeted Case Management, Intensive 
107 Dietary/Nutritional Services 23 Nutritionist 230 Registered Nutritionist 

224 Pharmacy 24 Pharmacy 

220 
240 
241 
242 
243 
244 
245 

Hearing Aid Dispenser 
Independent 

Institutional Independent  
Chain  

Institutional Chain 
Long Term Care (LTC) 

Mail Order 

201 Durable Medical Equipment and Medical Suppliers 25 DME/Medical Supplies 

250 
251 
252 
253 

DME/Medical Supplies 

N/A Transportation 26 Transportation 

260 
261 
262 
264 
265 

Ambulance BLS
 Ambulance ALS 
Air Ambulance 
Mass Transit 
Paratransit 

104 
105 

Dentist (General Practice) 
Dentist (All Specialists) 

27 Dentist 271 General Dentistry 

N/A Laboratory 28 Laboratory 280 Independent Lab 

N/A X-Ray 29 X-Ray Clinic 
290 
291 

IDTF 
Mobile X-ray Clinic 

N/A Renal Dialysis Center 30 Renal Dialysis Center 300 Renal Dialysis Center 
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Children's Health Insurance Program (CHIP) Provider Types and Specialties for Enrollment 

CHIP Type 
Code 

CHIP Provider Description 
PROMISe 
Provider 

Type 

PROMISe Provider Type 
Description 

Provider 
Specialty 

PROMISe Provider Specialty Description 

100 
101 

Primary Care Physician (PCP) 
Medical Doctor - Specialist 

31 Physician 

310 
311 
314 
315 
316 
318 
319 
322 
328 
330 
331 
332 
333 
336 
337 
339 
340 
341 
342 
343 
345 
347 
370 
548 
549 
559 
220 

Allergy & Immunology 
Anesthesiology 
Dermatology 

Emergency Medicine 
Family Practice 

General Practitioner 
Surgery 

Internal Medicine 
Obstetrics And Gynecology 

Ophthalmologist 
Orthopaedic Surgery 

Otolaryngology 
Pathology 

Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation 
Plastic Surgery 

Psychiatry And Neurology 
Program Exception 

Radiology 
Preventive Medicine 

Urologist 
Pediatrics 

Radiation Therapist 
Tobacco Cessation 

Therapeutic Staff Support 
Mobile Therapy 

Behavioral Specialist Consultant 
Hearing Aid Dispenser 

115 Certified Registered Nurse Anesthetist (CRNA) 32 
Certified Registered Nurse 

Anesthetist 
320 Certified Registered Nurse Anesthetist 

108 Midwife - Nurse or Lay 33 Certified Nurse Midwife 335 Certified Nurse Midwife 
N/A Tobacco Cessation 37 Tobacco Cessation 370 Tobacco Cessation 
N/A Birthing Center 47 Birthing Center 470 Birthing Center 
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