CHIP Type Code	CHIP Provider Description	PROMISe Provider Type	PROMISe Provider Type Description	Provider Specialty	PROMISe Provider Specialty Description
	Hospital Hospital Units		Inpatient Facility	010	Acute Care Hospital
				011	Private Psychiatric Hospital
306 307		01		012	Inpatient Medical Rehab Hospital
				013	Accredited Residential Treatment Facility
				014	Inpatient Medical Rehab Unit
				019	Inpatient Drug and Alcohol Hospital
				021	Short Procedure Unit
				022	Private Psychiatric Unit
				023	Public Psychiatric Hospital
				183	Hospital Based Medical Clinic
				441	Drug and Alcohol Rehab Unit
305	Ambulatory Health Care Facilities	02	Ambulatory Surgical Center	020	Ambulatory Surgical Center
	,		Extended Care Facility	030	Nursing Facility
308	Nursing and Custodial Care Facilities	00		031	County Nursing Facility
309	Residential Treatment/Respite Care Facilities	03		035	Residential Nursing Facility
				036	Respite Care
N/A	Rehabilitation	04	Rehabilitation	041	Comprehensive Outpatient Rehab Facility
	Home Health	05	Home Health	026	Home infusion Therapy
				050	Home Health Agency
N/A				051	Private Duty Nursing
				250	DME/Medical Supplies
203	Hospice	06	Hospice	060	Hospice
	MCO Contractor/Plan	07	Capitation	770	CHIP
202	Federally Qualified Health Center (FQHC)			080	Federally Qualified Health Center
302	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			081	Rural Health Clinic
304	Rural Health Center/Clinic (RHC)	08	Clinic	083	Family Planning Clinic
303 202	Migrant Health Center Clinic (MHC)			110	Psychiatric Outpatient
202	Family Planning Clinic			184	Outpatient Drug and Alcohol Clinic
109 204	Nurse Practitioner (CRNP)- Not CRNP classified PCP Nurse Practitioner Group (Stand alone practice or without medical director)	09	Certified Registered Nurse Practitioner	093	Nurse Practitioner (Primary Care)
				100	Physician Assistant
110	Physician Assistant	10	Mid-Level Practitioner	141	Acupuncturist
N/A	Public Health Dental Hygienist			269	Public Health Dental Hygiene Practitioner

CHIP Type Code	CHIP Provider Description	PROMISe Provider Type	PROMISe Provider Type Description	Provider Specialty	PROMISe Provider Specialty Description
				110	Psychiatric Outpatient
				111	Community Mental Health
				112	Outpatient Practitioner - MH
				113	Partial Psychiatric Hospitalization - Children
				115	Family Based Mental Health
				116	Licensed Clinical Social Worker
112				117	Licensed Social Worker
113	Behavioral Health Therapists			118	Mental Health Crisis Intervention
113	Technicians	11	Mental Health/Substance Abuse	122	Marriage and Family Counselor
113	Counselors			124	Mental Illness/Substance Abuse
112	Social Worker			127	Drug and Alcohol Outpatient
				129	Drug and Alcohol Partial Hospitalization Behavioral Specialist Children
				558	with Autism
				559	Behavioral Specialist Consultant
				128	Drug and Alcohol Intensive Outpatient
				132	Drug and Alcohol Medically Monitored Detoxification
				133	Drug and Alcohol Medically Monitored Residential Short Term
101	Podiatrist	14	Podiatrist	140	Podiatrist
101	Chiropractor	15	Chiropractor	150	Chiropractor
	Nurse	16	Nurse	160	RN
N/A				161	LPN
				162	Psychiatric Nurse
				170	Physical Therapist
114	Physical Health Therapists			171	Occupational Therapist
114	Technicians	17	Therapist	172	Respiratory Therapist
114	Counselors			173	Speech/Hearing Therapist
114				174	Art Therapist
				175	Music Therapist
N/A	Optometrist	18	Optometrist	180	Optometrist
	Psychologist	19	Psychologist	190	General Psychologist
				191	Clinical Neuropsychologist
				192	Clinical Health Psychologist
				195	Clinical Psychologist
111				196	Clinical Child Psychologist
				197	Counseling Psychologist
				199	Behavioral Psychologist
				201	Forensic Psychologist
				202	Family Psychologist
				207	Cognitive Therapist
				370	Tobacco Cessation
103	Audiologist	20	Audiologist	200	Audiologist
	•	ļ	-	220	Hearing Aid Dispenser

CHIP Type Code	CHIP Provider Description	PROMISe Provider Type	PROMISe Provider Type Description	Provider Specialty	PROMISe Provider Specialty Description
	Case Management		Case Manager	138	D&A Targeted Case Management
		21		211	Case Management for HIV& AIDS
				212	Case Management for under 21
200				213	Early Intervention Case Management
				215	MH Case Management - Administrative
				216	Licensed Social Worker, Early Intervention
				221	MH Targeted Case Management, Resource Coordination
				222	MH Targeted Case Management, Intensive
107	Dietary/Nutritional Services	23	Nutritionist	230	Registered Nutritionist
	·		Pharmacy	220	Hearing Aid Dispenser
	Pharmacy			240	Independent
		24		241	Institutional Independent
224				242	Chain
				243	Institutional Chain
				244	Long Term Care (LTC)
				245	Mail Order
	Durable Medical Equipment and Medical Suppliers	25	DME/Medical Supplies	250	
				251	
201				252	DME/Medical Supplies
				253	
	Transportation	26	Transportation	260	Ambulance BLS
				261	Ambulance ALS
N/A				262	Air Ambulance
				264	Mass Transit
				265	Paratransit
104 105	Dentist (General Practice) Dentist (All Specialists)	27	Dentist	271	General Dentistry
N/A	Laboratory	28	Laboratory	280	Independent Lab
	X-Ray	29	X-Ray Clinic	290	IDTF
N/A				291	Mobile X-ray Clinic
N/A	Renal Dialysis Center	30	Renal Dialysis Center	300	Renal Dialysis Center

CHIP Type Code	CHIP Provider Description	PROMISe Provider Type	PROMISe Provider Type Description	Provider Specialty	PROMISe Provider Specialty Description
			Physician	310	Allergy & Immunology
				311	Anesthesiology
				314	Dermatology
				315	Emergency Medicine
				316	Family Practice
				318	General Practitioner
				319	Surgery
				322	Internal Medicine
				328	Obstetrics And Gynecology
	Primary Care Physician (PCP) Medical Doctor - Specialist			330	Ophthalmologist
				331	Orthopaedic Surgery
				332	Otolaryngology
400				333	Pathology
100		31		336	Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation
101				337	Plastic Surgery
				339	Psychiatry And Neurology
				340	Program Exception
				341	Radiology
				342	Preventive Medicine
				343	Urologist
				345	Pediatrics
				347	Radiation Therapist
				370	Tobacco Cessation
				548	Therapeutic Staff Support
				549	Mobile Therapy
				559	Behavioral Specialist Consultant
				220	Hearing Aid Dispenser
115	Certified Registered Nurse Anesthetist (CRNA)	32	Certified Registered Nurse Anesthetist	320	Certified Registered Nurse Anesthetist
108	Midwife - Nurse or Lay	33	Certified Nurse Midwife	335	Certified Nurse Midwife
N/A	Tobacco Cessation	37	Tobacco Cessation	370	Tobacco Cessation
N/A	Birthing Center	47	Birthing Center	470	Birthing Center